Pauloca	159200
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	900031663959
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP UNAIT MAIL	u4/02/04 -01004007 <b>**78.7</b> 5
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) ertified Copies Certificates of Status	TALLAHASSEE, FLORED
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	DU APR-2 PH I2: 01 DLEAN CONTRACTORATIONS DU APR-2 PH I2: 01 DLEAN CONTRACTORATIONS TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Office Use Only	H M

417 E. Virginia Stree	CONNECTION, t, Suite 1 • Tallahassee, Flo -800-342-8062 • Fax (85	orida 32301		
`				
E locope	prated			
			· .	
	·····			
			- <u>-</u>	
			Art of Inc. File	. بي
			_ LTD Partnership File	• • •
			Foreign Corp. File	·
			L.C. File	
			Fictitious Name File	
			Trade/Service Mark	
			Merger File	
			Art. of Amend. File	
			RA Resignation	
			Dissolution / Withdrawal	
			Annual Report / Reinstatement	· · · · ·
			Photo Copy	· .
			Certificate of Good Standing	
			Certificate of Status	× - "
			Certificate of Fictitious Name	
			Corp Record Search	0 T 1 F T 1 T T T
			Officer Search	• · · <u>-</u>
				•••
			Fictitious Search	
Signature			Vehicle Search	
			Driving Record	t ter Part.
Requested by:			UCC 1 or 3 File	
	4/2/04 10	<u>):46</u>		
Name	Date Tir	ne	UCC 11 Search	÷ 7 - 1
Walk-In	Will Pick Up		UCC 11 Retrieval	·
174 Ponder's Printing · Thomasville, QA	· –		_ Courier	n_ ••• . •g



Secretary of State

April 2, 2004

CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC.

No<sup>2</sup> 11; R m S

SUBJECT: R & E INCORPORATED Ref. Number: W04000012988

We have received your document for R & E INCORPORATED. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

# Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

The document number of the name conflict is J54324.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6934.

Loria Poole Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 904A00021830

RE-SUBMIT PLEASE OBTAIN THE ORIGINAL FILE DATE

# **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

GUIDE LIGHT LIGHTS THE WAY, INC .

FILED The undersigned incorporators, for the purpose of forming a Corporation for profit under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

# ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of this Corporation is: GUIDE LIGHT LIGHTS THE WAY INC

# ARTICLE II - TERM OF EXISTENCE

The date when corporate existence shall commence shall be the date of filing of these Articles with the Department of State, and the Corporation shall have perpetual existence thereafter.

# ARTICLE III – PURPOSES

The purposes of the Corporation are to engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

### ARTICLE IV - POWERS

The Corporation shall have power

(a) To purchase, sell, lease, let, demise, develop and/or subdivide all real or personal property wheresoever situated.

(b) To purchase and sell for itself and for others, personal property, stocks, bonds and notes, to negotiate loans thereon for others, to act as trustee in deeds of trust or mortgages on real or personal property or any evidence of value to secure the same.

, 3 × 1 ×

- (c) To contract debts and borrow money, issue and sell or pledge bonds, debentures, notes and other evidences of indebtedness and execute such mortgages, transfers of corporate property, or other instruments as are necessary to secure the payment of corporate indebtedness.
- (d) To purchase the corporate assets of any other corporation, and to engage in the same or other character of business.
- (e) To loan the monies of the Corporation and to take back mortgages as security therefore on both real and personal property.
- (f) To guarantee, endorse, purchase, hold, sell, transfer, mortgage, pledge or otherwise acquire or dispose of the shares of the capital stock of, or any bonds, securities, or other evidences of indebtedness created by any other corporation of the State of Florida, or any other state or government, and while the owner of such stock to exercise all the rights, powers and privileges of ownership, including the right to vote such stock.

(g) To act as nominee or agent for the purpose of land acquisition, development, sales and financing.

, T T T

- (h) To act as a general partner in general or limited partnerships which will engage in activities contemplated by this Article and to perform all services necessary or desirable in connection therewith, and to act as nominee for the purpose of acquiring, financing and transferring real and personal property.
- (i) To manufacture, purchase, or otherwise acquire, and to own, mortgage, pledge, sell, assign, transfer, or otherwise dispose of, and to invest in, trade in, deal in and with goods, wares, merchandise, real and personal property, and services of every class, kind and description.
- (j) To have and exercise all powers necessary or convenient to effect its purposes.

# ARTICLE V - CAPITAL STOCK

The shares of stock of this Corporation shall consist of only one class. The number of shares of stock that this Corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 7,500 shares of common stock having a par value of \$1.00 per share. All stock, when issued, shall be fully paid and non-assessable.

#### ARTICLE VI - PRINCIPAL ADDRESS

The mailing address of this Corporation shall be 5310 Gulf of Mexico Drive, Longboat Key, Florida 34228.

#### ARTICLE VII - INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND ADDRESS

The street address of the registered office of this Corporation is 5310 Gulf of Mexico Drive, Longboat Key, Florida 34228. The registered agent at such office is Richard O. Flint.

#### ARTICLE VIII – DIRECTORS

This Corporation shall have tow (2) directors initially. The number of directors may be changed from time to time by bylaws adopted by the shareholders. The name and address of each member of the initial board of directors are: Richard O. Flint, 5310 Gulf of Mexico Drive, Longboat Key, Florida 34228 and Emmett J. Wilkinson, 5310 Gulf of Mexico Drive, Longboat Key, Florida 34228.

#### ARTICLE IX - AMENDMENT

These Articles of Incorporation may be amended in the manner provided by law.

#### <u>ARTICLE X – INCORPORATORS</u>

The name and address of each incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation are: Richard O. Flint, 5310 Gulf of Mexico Drive, Longboat Key, Florida 34228 and Emmett J. Wilkinson, 5310 Gulf of Mexico Drive, Longboat Key, Florida 34228.

4

## ARTICLE XI - INDEMNIFICATION

The Corporation shall indemnify any director or officer or any former director or officer to the full extent permitted by law.

#### ARTICLE XII – PREEMPTIVE RIGHTS

Each shareholder of the Corporation all be entitled to full preemptive rights to acquire his proportional part of any unissued or treasury shares of the Corporation, or securities of the Corporation convertible into or carrying a right to subscribe to or acquire such shares, which may be issued at any time by the corporation.

# ARTICLE XIII - REMOVAL OF DIRECTORS

The shareholders of this Corporation shall be entitled to remove any director from office at any time for any reason whatsoever or not there is cause for removal.

The undersigned has executed these Articles on April 1, 2004.

200

Richard O. Flint "INCORPORATOR"

annet

Emmett J. Wilkinson "INCORPORATOR"

# **ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT**

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process at the place designated in the Articles, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

4/1/2004

Date

